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Veterinary Bills Financial Assistance Resources 

Here is a list of organizations that may provide financial assistance. 

Visit their website to see if you qualify and meet their criteria.  

Please note most of these organizations are not usually equipped to provide funds on an emergency 

timetable and instead look to help owners with potential long-term care expenses. 

Mountain Aire accepts donations directly towards your pet’s care via PayPal. 

 Brown Dog Foundation  Apply online, only www.browndogfoundation.org  

 Care Credit 800.677.0718 www.carecredit.com  

 Feline Vet Emergency Assistance Apply online, only www.fveap.org  

 Friends & Vets Helping Pets 859.309.2043 www.friendsandvetshelpingpets.org  

 God's Creatures Charity ($50 cap) Apply online, only www.allcreatures.org/gcm/help-cf.html  

 Land of Pure Gold  (Working Dogs) Apply online, only www.landofpuregold.com  

 PETA (Help for exam cost, only) 757.622.7382 www.peta.org  

 Red Rover 916.429.2457 www.redrover.org  

 The Magic Bullet Fund (Cancer)  Apply online, only www.themagicbulletfund.org  

 The Mosby Foundation  Apply online, only www.themosbyfoundation.org  

 The Pet Fund                      Call first!    916.443.6007 www.thepetfund.com  

Many local humane societies offer low-cost veterinary services and breed rescue groups 

may be able to offer assistance with medical bills. You can also check with these national 

animal welfare organizations for additional information. 

  Alley Cat Allies  www.alleycat.org  

  American Humane Association  www.americanhumane.org  

  American Society Prevention Cruelty to Animals  www.aspca.org  

  Best Friends Animal Society  www.bestfriends.org  

  Humane Society of the United States www.hsus.org  

  People for the Ethical Treatment of Animals www.peta.org 

  Petco Foundation www.petcofoundation.org  

  Petsmart Charities  www.petsmartcharities.org 

 

Crowdsource websites may also help raise funds towards pet care. Be sure to read the 

contract fine print to know if the website retains any money after your campaign ends.  

  Fund Razr https://fundrazr.com/pages/raise-money-for-animals 

  Go Fund Me https://www.gofundme.com/pet-animal-fundraising 

  Plum Fund https://www.plumfund.com/pet-fund/ 

  You Caring https://www.youcaring.com/c/pet-fundraising 
 

We have resources for vouchers specifically towards spays and neuters, too. 

Lastly, be sure to apply for pet insurance which may help cover future visits to the vet.  

Ask our receptionists for more information on how to apply today! 
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